

OD-24

ORDER SHEET

EC/131/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

BISWAJIT GUHA
VS
State of West Bengal

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 27th April, 2022

Appearance:

Mr. Quazi Monirul Islam, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Pal, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

The Court: This matter requires exchange of affidavits.

Accordingly, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, within one week thereafter.

List this matter in the month of June, 2022.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

R.Bhar