

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

EC/131/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

BISWAJIT GUHA
VS
State of West Bengal

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 15th June, 2022

Appearance:

*Mr. Quazi Monirul Islam, Adv.
...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ganguly, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
...for the State*

The Court: Time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended by four weeks.
Reply thereto, if any, within one week thereafter.
List the matter in the monthly list of August, 2022.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

R.Bhar