

OD -10

ORDER SHEET

EC/131/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

BISWAJIT GUHA

VS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 4th April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Mondal, Adv.

Ms. Sunandana Saha, Adv.

.... for the award-holder

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Mondal, Adv.

Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Adv.

...for the State

The Court: The amount of Rs. 1,54,00,000/- has been directed to be attached by the Reserve Bank of India, by the order dated February 21, 2025. It was directed by the Court that the account maintained by the Executive Engineer, Hooghly Division No. 1, PW (Road) Directorate or the State of West Bengal, as the case may be, with the Reserve Bank of India, shall be operated, upon keeping aside Rs. 1,54,00,000/-.

Let this matter appear in the list on 8th May, 2025 at 4 P.M. to enable the State of West Bengal to respond to the disbursement of the awarded sum.

A copy of the application be handed over in the office of Mr. Paritosh Sinha, learned advocate on 7th April, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR/